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8. Conducted Spurious Emission 

8.1.Test Result 

TestMode Antenna Channel 
FreqRange 

[MHz] 

Max. Fre 

[MHz] 

Max. Level 

[dBm] 

Limit 

[dBm] 
Verdict 

11A-CDD 

Ant1 5180 
30~1000 930.28 -52.12 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 38996.4 -41.96 ≤-27 PASS 

Ant2 5180 
30~1000 115.96 -52.8 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 39950.6 -41.22 ≤-27 PASS 

Ant1 5200 
30~1000 892.58 -52.38 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 39431.9 -42.4 ≤-27 PASS 

Ant2 5200 
30~1000 714.46 -52.66 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 38996.4 -42.58 ≤-27 PASS 

Ant1 5240 
30~1000 860.73 -52.64 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 39459.2 -42.31 ≤-27 PASS 

Ant2 5240 
30~1000 889.31 -52.04 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 38583 -42.28 ≤-27 PASS 

11N20MIMO 

Ant1 5180 
30~1000 762.54 -52.1 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 39525.5 -42.54 ≤-27 PASS 

Ant2 5180 
30~1000 809.26 -52.43 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 39980.5 -41.95 ≤-27 PASS 

Ant1 5200 
30~1000 508.57 -52.96 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 39103 -43.09 ≤-27 PASS 

Ant2 5200 
30~1000 712.65 -52.58 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 5280.9 -42.49 ≤-27 PASS 

Ant1 5240 
30~1000 958.5 -51.89 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 39053.6 -41.95 ≤-27 PASS 

Ant2 5240 
30~1000 864.77 -52.09 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 39447.5 -42.52 ≤-27 PASS 

11N40MIMO 

Ant1 5190 
30~1000 715.1 -50.49 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 38950.9 -41.35 ≤-27 PASS 

Ant2 5190 
30~1000 711.32 -52.14 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 39502.1 -42.34 ≤-27 PASS 

Ant1 5230 
30~1000 874.05 -52.8 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 39113.4 -42.73 ≤-27 PASS 

Ant2 5230 
30~1000 836.12 -51.38 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 38655.8 -42.88 ≤-27 PASS 

11AC20MIMO 

Ant1 5180 
30~1000 972.7 -50.85 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 39983.1 -41.68 ≤-27 PASS 

Ant2 5180 
30~1000 708.38 -52.78 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 39940.2 -42.7 ≤-27 PASS 

Ant1 5200 
30~1000 706.21 -52.36 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 39300.6 -42.19 ≤-27 PASS 

Ant2 5200 30~1000 892.64 -50.49 ≤-27 PASS 
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1000~40000 5287.4 -41.75 ≤-27 PASS 

Ant1 5240 
30~1000 889.54 -50.26 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 39459.2 -42.72 ≤-27 PASS 

Ant2 5240 
30~1000 959.63 -51.77 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 39629.5 -41.6 ≤-27 PASS 

11AC40MIMO 

Ant1 5190 
30~1000 973.89 -52.6 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 38971.7 -42.52 ≤-27 PASS 

Ant2 5190 
30~1000 889.15 -51.22 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 39500.8 -42.07 ≤-27 PASS 

Ant1 5230 
30~1000 860.15 -52.6 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 39487.8 -42.52 ≤-27 PASS 

Ant2 5230 
30~1000 958.89 -50.75 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 39953.2 -42.14 ≤-27 PASS 

11AC80MIMO 

Ant1 5210 
30~1000 114.89 -53.15 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 39984.4 -42.19 ≤-27 PASS 

Ant2 5210 
30~1000 992.22 -52.22 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 38962.6 -42.38 ≤-27 PASS 
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8.2.Test Graphs 
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